HEALTH-B2/89/2025-HEALTH G.O.(Rt)No.894/2025/H&FWD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Medical Education - Establishment - Dr. Swapna Mohan, Assistant Professor, Department of Obstetrics and Gynaecology, Government Medical College, Ernakulam - Career Advancement Promotion as Associate Professor - Granted - Orders issued.

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.894/2025/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 26-03-2025

Read 1 GO(P)No.54/2020/H&FWD Dtd.11.09.2020.

2 Letter number F2/1283/2025/DME dated 11.03.2025 from the Director of Medical Education.

ORDER

Dr. Swapna Mohan, Assistant Professor, Department of Obstetrics and Gynaecology, Government Medical College, Ernakulam is granted with Career Advancement Promotion as Associate Professor in the Academic Level 13 A with effect from **22.10.2024** as per Government Order read as 1st paper above.

(By order of the Governor)
BINDU O
UNDER SECRETARY

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal, Government Medical College, Ernakulam.

Dr. Swapna Mohan, Assistant Professor, Department of Obstetrics and Gynaecology, Government Medical College, Ernakulam

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Information and Public Relations Department (Web & New Media) Stock file. (B2/89/2025-HEALTH)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer